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3A	2018	Utah	State	Championships	-	2/8/2018

UHSAA	State	Swimming	Championships
3A	Division
Results

#1		Women	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
		 Team Relay Finals	Time

EHS-VA1 2:03.31
Terwilleger,	Sydney	11 Guymon,	Haley	09
Hooley,	Kaelee	10 Johansen,	Alexis	11

32.45 34.49 27.1029.27
GHS-UT2 2:04.84
Higley,	Anika	11 Thomas,	Savannah	12
Begay,	Hadlee	09 Hunter,	Reagan	09

37.38 30.85 29.8226.79
JM-VA3 2:04.85
Ward,	Anna	12 Shum,	Anna	12
Sherman,	Grace	09 Warden,	Hailey	10

33.73 34.61 23.9432.57
CARB-VA4 2:06.61
Jespersen,	Emily	10 Swasey,	Nicole	09
Crompton,	So ia	09 Baker,	Ashlin	10

34.14 34.30 28.4629.71
MOR-UT5 2:12.23
Ashton,	Tylea	JR Foy,	Mekinley	FR
Wheelwright,	Rachel	SO Beckstrom,	Jaycie	SO

34.96 38.40 29.6329.24
RHS-VA6 2:13.80
Mikesell,	Marisol	FR Serrano,	Paz	10
Hatch,	McKyla	B	10 Franks,	Marisa	C	10

34.45 38.14 27.4733.74
NSHS-UT7 2:16.90
Doubleday,	Alexandra	S Crittenden,	Jaide	SO
Richins,	Tessa	FR Crittenden,	Melissa	JR

40.07 37.73 28.3930.71
MILL-HI8 2:17.44
Warren,	KenaDee	09 Rasmussen,	Megan	12
Roper,	Drew	11 Grose,	Emmarie	11

36.11 42.09 31.8927.35
SSHS-VA9 2:19.45
Johnson,	Ashley	11 Eiting,	Cassidy	12
Collyer,	Sadie	11 Mendia,	Agustina	11

38.47 37.32 27.2036.46
SAHS-VA10 2:22.21
Lynn,	Alora	FR Delangis,	Nicole	SO
Reynolds,	Olivia	SR Swanson,	Lael	FR

39.58 43.96 30.8627.81
NSPHS-VA11 2:23.41
Johnson,	Emma	JR Palmer,	Emi	JR
Ericksen,	Allyssa	A	12 Christensen,	Hope	FR

34.89 42.65 31.8833.99
ALA-VA12 2:23.59
Herrin,	Valerie	FR King,	Maddison
Nuttall,	Cierra Peterson,	Amy	JR

34.80 43.18 27.6038.01
GRND-VA13 2:23.85
Wake ield,	Josie	M	SO Jackman,	Kyla	A	FR
Kimmerle,	Kiersten	A	S Johnston,	Grace	D	FR

33.75 39.47 31.7838.85

MPHS-UT14 2:25.44
Yadav,	Anoushka	SO Hone,	Alyssa	SO
Hansen,	Kylie	FR Paxton,	Aubrey	FR

40.15 43.06 30.7431.49
RH--- DQ
Goh,	Bella	12 Orford,	Charlotte	10
Moore,	Katie	09 Bagley,	Ella	10

31.84 38.53 30.0431.89

#2		Men	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
		 Team Relay Finals	Time

NSHS-UT1 1:46.97
Hellander,	Porter	SR Dearden,	Jay	JR
Piotrowski,	Cody	SO Crittenden,	Eli	SR

26.59 31.82 22.6525.91
JM-VA2 1:47.32
Berceau,	Charlie	12 Kearns,	Thomas	T	12
Overman,	Seth	09 Stevens,	Eric	10

26.57 27.92 24.8627.97
MILL-HI3 1:52.70
Johnson,	Brayden	11 Despain,	Nathan	10
Higgs,	Kaeden	10 Camp,	Jaren	11

29.73 29.54 24.4229.01
RHS-VA4 1:56.22
Bruse,	Nathan	D	11 Schaub,	Hunter	12
Cunningham,	Trey	10 Douglas,	Canyon	12

30.87 31.62 26.5127.22
WA-HI5 1:56.40
Wood,	Sam	J	10 Wood,	Oliver	12
Tehshar,	Monlam	Y	12 Quackenbush,	Jake	A	11

31.99 29.15 25.7629.50
DELTA-VA6 1:57.76
Anderson,	Brennan	10 Fife,	Smalls	11
Henderson,	Cale	10 Sanders,	Spencer	10

29.63 31.58 27.5628.99
EHS-VA7 1:58.36
Olsen,	Levi	11 Beagley,	Eli	11
Seely,	Jonathan	11 Durrant,	Allen	12

30.94 32.52 25.1829.72
CARB-VA8 1:58.98
Swasey,	Tyson	12 Lyman,	Kinnon	11
Chamberlain,	Rylan	12 Stead,	Jerron	11

29.66 35.17 27.8626.29
MOR-UT9 2:00.74
Milliner,	Justin	FR Skidmore,	Carson	SO
Wilkinson,	Raen	JR Clayton,	Paul	FR

33.28 33.19 25.7428.53
GRND-VA10 2:01.07
Moreau,	Tyler	A	SR Johnston,	Cody	FR
Lacy,	Alex	11 Reidhead,	Jarett

30.31 35.49 27.5527.72
MPHS-UT11 2:02.49
Burt,	Axel	FR Gadd,	Sam	FR
Puertas,	Tony	A	SR Hansen,	Dallin	SR

40.48 34.84 24.3322.84

GHS-UT12 2:04.52
McBride,	Trevor	11 Harding,	Remington	12
Randall,	Jarrett	11 Maughan,	Gage	10

32.01 35.83 28.1228.56
ALA-VA13 2:05.77
Au,	Robert Jones,	David	FR
Atwood,	Matthew	SO Fratto,	Derek	JR

35.81 33.85 26.4129.70
GVHS-UT14 2:05.83
Halliday,	McKay Reber,	Levi	FR
Nay,	Destry	SO McArthur,	Kavon	SO

34.49 37.44 25.5528.35
RH15 2:08.50
Stotts,	Hayden	12 Fort,	Alex	12
Johansson,	Connor	11 Kahler,	Alex	10

32.50 38.74 29.0228.24
SSHS-VA16 2:11.36
Galati,	Sam	10 Leary,	Jared	12
McCormick,	Alec	12 Zenger,	Hunter	09

34.09 36.35 29.0331.89

#3		Women	200	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

BEAV-HSMcMaster,	Rachel	A1 2:02.76
28.30 30.62 32.2631.58

MPHS-UT	FRHansen,	Kylie2 2:03.24
28.44 30.68 32.0832.04

JM-VA	11Grandy,	Hailey3 2:06.50
28.24 31.22 34.0433.00

RH	11Puri,	Alison4 2:16.63
31.33 34.45 35.2035.65

NSHS-UT	JRBoyer,	Allie5 2:16.99
31.21 35.66 34.2435.88

RH	12Hannah,	Sophie6 2:17.28
30.01 34.36 38.3534.56

NSHS-UT	SRZwahlen,	Maggie7 2:18.18
30.73 34.95 35.8436.66

RHS-VA	FRKling,	Alexis	M8 2:18.58
30.99 34.81 36.0036.78

RH	11Chamberlain,	Mia9 2:21.15
32.62 35.68 36.5636.29

CARB-VA	10Jespersen,	Emily10 2:22.65
31.50 35.85 36.5838.72

CARB-VA	10Baker,	Ashlin11 2:23.13
32.03 36.00 36.7238.38

RHS-VA	FRThompson,	Annalee12 2:23.88
31.30 36.42 37.1738.99

DELTA-VA	10Kooyman,	CJ13 2:29.40
33.73 37.15 39.7238.80

UNIO-VA	FRRiser,	Hannah14 2:30.24
33.64 37.48 39.4239.70

EHS-VA	11Morris,	Hannah15 2:32.68
35.81 39.87 37.5439.46

CARB-VA	09VanDyke,	Natale16 2:34.60
35.84 39.42 40.2939.05
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3A	2018	Utah	State	Championships	-	2/8/2018

UHSAA	State	Swimming	Championships
3A	Division
Results

(#3		Women	200	Yard	Free)
EHS-VA	10Garcia,	Alejandra17 2:35.34

35.83 39.67 39.3840.46
MILL-HI	10Uffens,	Kylie18 2:36.95

34.40 40.18 39.3143.06
GRND-VA	SOKimmerle,	Kiersten	A19 2:37.50

35.77 39.82 40.4741.44
SSHS-VA	09Atkinson,	McKenna20 2:38.80

33.57 38.72 43.4143.10
GHS-UT	09Hunter,	Reagan21 2:41.08

34.63 41.20 42.1943.06
UNIO-VA	SRFelkins,	Kristina22 2:41.77

37.11 41.10 42.0241.54
SSHS-VA	11Collyer,	Sadie23 2:42.22

34.75 39.22 44.5943.66
EHS-VA	09Hess,	Megan24 2:42.32

34.92 40.35 43.4743.58

#4		Men	200	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

GRND-VA	JRPierce,	Braxten1 1:49.11
24.85 27.74 28.1028.42

SAHS-VA	SRBoer,	Johan2 1:49.92
25.61 27.80 28.0928.42

GHS-UT	11Smurthwaite,	Seth3 1:59.36
26.33 29.17 32.5031.36

MILL-HI	11Johnson,	Brayden4 2:00.31
27.00 30.13 31.2931.89

RH	12Diamandis,	Skylar5 2:03.66
26.97 30.82 32.4733.40

MILL-HI	11Camp,	Jaren6 2:04.81
27.76 30.74 33.2633.05

UNIO-VA	JRHawkins,	Taylor7 2:05.45
27.16 30.81 33.8633.62

MILL-HI	10Higgs,	Kaeden8 2:06.34
28.90 32.18 31.5433.72

UNIO-VA	JRGuymon,	Kaden9 2:06.76
28.23 31.23 34.3432.96

MPHS-UT	SRHansen,	Dallin10 2:07.02
28.01 31.65 33.6433.72

NSHS-UT	JRDearden,	Jay11 2:09.74
28.27 31.80 35.1434.53

RH	09Goh,	Matthew12 2:09.91
28.86 32.09 34.4934.47

GHS-UT	11McBride,	Trevor13 2:12.74
30.62 33.12 34.2634.74

RHS-VA	12Douglas,	Canyon14 2:13.10
29.81 33.34 34.7535.20

EHS-VA	12Durrant,	Allen15 2:13.63
29.93 34.56 33.3535.79

JM-VA	10Yarrish,	Ben16 2:14.68
28.65 33.30 36.3336.40

UNIO-VA	FRHawkins,	Dylan17 2:14.76
31.09 33.94 33.8535.88

MILL-HI	10Dearden,	Kaleb18 2:16.70
30.54 35.48 34.1836.50

EHS-VA	11Olsen,	Levi19 2:17.21
30.85 35.54 33.9236.90

RH	12Stotts,	Hayden20 2:18.21
32.17 36.27 33.5736.20

GRND-VA	JRRobertson,	Trayken21 2:19.05
30.62 34.54 37.2236.67

NSHS-UT	JRPeterson,	Rowdy22 2:19.08
31.10 37.02 33.8237.14

RHS-VA	10Huntsman,	Seth23 2:19.19
30.48 34.60 36.4137.70

DELTA-VA	10Hintze,	Hunter24 2:23.52
31.88 35.83 37.1938.62

#5		Women	200	Yard	IM
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

GHS-UT	12Thomas,	Savannah1 2:16.84
30.01 34.05 33.1239.66

RH	09Smith,	Grace2 2:18.79
30.24 35.76 32.9639.83

GRND-VA	JRKimmerle,	Mary3 2:24.33
31.08 35.05 32.7745.43

WA-HI	11Galecki,	Clista	C4 2:30.30
32.06 37.25 33.8847.11

ALA-VA	JRPeterson,	Amy5 2:31.31
31.51 38.60 36.2944.91

CARB-VA	10Barrett,	Kacee6 2:35.01
31.85 39.80 35.7147.65

EHS-VA	10Hooley,	Kaelee7 2:35.24
31.50 37.71 37.6948.34

EHS-VA	09Guymon,	Haley8 2:38.75
36.23 40.35 39.2842.89

NSHS-UT	SRRobertson,	Delanie9 2:40.80
34.03 38.16 36.7051.91

SJHS-UT	JRDavis,	Anne10 2:41.35
34.29 38.79 37.6550.62

RHS-VA	12Murdock,	Sophie11 2:41.39
33.65 38.35 39.9449.45

SAHS-VA	FRBoer,	Saskia12 2:46.17
36.39 42.86 35.2151.71

JM-VA	12Ward,	Anna13 2:46.24
34.29 41.69 36.2354.03

CARB-VA	09Swasey,	Nicole14 2:47.14
37.00 39.64 42.4648.04

RH	10Orford,	Charlotte15 2:47.35
34.70 45.17 39.5247.96

ALA-VA	FRHerrin,	Valerie16 2:51.93
35.76 44.34 39.2252.61

EHS-VA	10Funk,	Jenny17 2:54.62
38.74 47.14 36.3652.38

EHS-VA	10Simmons,	Raquelle18 2:55.45
39.84 42.68 38.0854.85

RHS-VA	FRMikesell,	Marisol19 2:57.90
35.92 1:39.96 42.02

SJHS-UT	SOYoung,	Claire20 3:00.75
39.27 43.95 41.7555.78

SSVR-UTRobinson,	Aubree21 3:02.74
38.17 46.55 42.5755.45

MOR-UT	FRFoy,	Mekinley22 3:04.75
39.16 50.01 44.3451.24

GHS-UT	11Higley,	Anika23 3:07.54
42.08 45.56 42.4257.48

RHS-VA	FRMyler,	Tessa	M24 3:14.98
38.28 48.02 46.781:01.90

#6		Men	200	Yard	IM
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

MPHS-UT	SRPuertas,	Tony	A1 1:54.58
24.05 29.40 27.6233.51

GHS-UT	10Thomas,	Zane2 2:14.68
28.96 33.94 29.4842.30

RH	10Erickson,	Lucas3 2:15.87
27.62 33.36 31.7343.16

EHS-VA	11Minchey,	Deegan4 2:17.29
29.31 33.55 32.4941.94

WA-HI	12Wood,	Oliver5 2:18.50
28.78 37.23 33.4439.05

MILL-HI	10Despain,	Nathan6 2:20.34
30.12 38.19 33.0838.95

EHS-VA	11Stilson,	Parker7 2:22.74
30.72 37.89 30.5543.58

RHS-VA	FRMax ield,	Levi8 2:26.24
33.43 34.90 31.4346.48

WA-HI	10Wood,	Sam	J9 2:28.50
32.36 35.98 34.3345.83

GRND-VA	SOStucki,	Dallin	G10 2:29.03
32.06 38.15 32.8645.96

DELTA-VA	10Garrison,	Tyler11 2:29.24
33.03 35.89 35.3245.00

MOR-UT	SOSkidmore,	Carson12 2:30.42
31.55 39.89 35.8643.12

ALA-VA	SOAtwood,	Matthew13 2:31.32
29.95 39.98 34.9946.40

RHS-VA	12Gomez	Perez,	Brigham14 2:31.45
32.95 41.06 33.8043.64

EHS-VA	12Moss,	Malone15 2:32.21
31.05 39.00 36.3845.78

WA-HI	11Flores,	Emanuel	E16 2:32.44
32.44 36.09 34.3949.52

NSHS-UT	JRRitzman,	Craig17 2:33.11
32.25 38.38 38.0944.39

NSHS-UT	JRMcKnight,	Chandler18 2:33.22
33.48 39.44 37.5842.72

DELTA-VA	10Henderson,	Cale19 2:35.35
32.70 40.35 33.8048.50

RHS-VA	10Christensen,	Dawson	20 2:37.37
32.62 42.45 37.0945.21

NSHS-UT	JRCurtis,	Caleb21 2:43.21
34.74 40.67 38.8748.93
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3A	2018	Utah	State	Championships	-	2/8/2018

UHSAA	State	Swimming	Championships
3A	Division
Results

(#6		Men	200	Yard	IM)
GHS-UT	11Randall,	Jarrett22 2:49.78

31.39 44.88 39.7553.76
JM-VA	09Ciulupa	Campos,	Mati--- DQ

33.96 37.70 38.4950.56
GHS-UT	09Smurthwaite,	Ben--- DQ

30.24 37.31 32.6744.53

#7		Women	50	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

RH	10Vitek,	Ella1 25.76
BEAV-HSMcMaster,	Rachel	A2 25.88
RHS-VA	10Kling,	Aubri	J3 26.28
JM-VA	12Shum,	Anna4 26.89
CARB-VA	11Swasey,	Megan5 27.09
NSHS-UT	FRRichins,	Tessa6 27.44
CARB-VA	12Baker,	Shannon7 27.52
EHS-VA	11Johansen,	Alexis8 27.56
JM-VA	10Warden,	Hailey9 27.68
RHS-VA	10Franks,	Marisa	C10 28.10
EHS-VA	11Bass,	BriAnne11 28.54
EHS-VA	10Migliori,	Angellena12 28.56
CARB-VA	10Richards,	Jacee13 28.80
NSHS-UT	JRCrittenden,	Melissa14 28.81
MOR-UT	JRDeWitt,	McKenna15 29.11
EHS-VA	11Potter,	Brooklynn16 29.12
GRND-VA	SRHugentobler,	Brooklin17 29.56
MOR-UT	SOBeckstrom,	Jaycie18 29.84
GRND-VA	FRTaylor,	Mona	R19 30.06
RH	10Bagley,	Ella20 30.17
RHS-VA	10Hatch,	McKyla	B21 30.65
RHS-VA	FRTait,	Brittan22 31.07
MOR-UT	JRAshton,	Tylea23 31.34
GRND-VA	FRJohnston,	Grace	D24 31.66

#8		Men	50	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

EHS-VA	11Guymon,	Keldan1 22.67
JM-VA	12Berceau,	Charlie2 23.18
SSHS-VA	11Card,	Koven3 23.35
NSHS-UT	SRCrittenden,	Eli4 23.45
CARB-VA	12Chamberlain,	Rylan5 24.33
NSHS-UT	SOPiotrowski,	Cody6 24.39
SAHS-VA	SOSmith,	Blake7 24.46
DELTA-VA	11Fife,	Smalls8 24.53
RHS-VA	12Schaub,	Hunter9 24.83
RH	12Fort,	Alex10 24.91
NSPHS-VA	12Ence,	Trevor11 25.16
CARB-VA	11Lyman,	Kinnon12 25.20
UNIO-VA	JRTomlinson,	Camden13 25.40
SAHS-VA	JRSwanson,	Oliver14 25.45
JM-VA	10Stevens,	Eric*15 25.66
WA-HI	11Quackenbush,	Jake	A*15 25.66
UNIO-VA	FRStewart,	Carson17 25.85
GVHS-UT	SONay,	Destry18 26.02

WA-HI	10Rasmussen,	Zane	D19 26.10
GVHS-UT	SOMcArthur,	Kavon20 26.16
NSHS-UT	JRJones,	Jantzen21 26.50
MILL-HI	12Brunson,	Garrett22 26.56
EHS-VA	10Durrant,	Brennan23 26.63
RHS-VA	10Hunt,	Parker	P24 27.64

#9		Women	100	Yard	Fly
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

GHS-UT	09Begay,	Hadlee1 59.59
28.05 31.54

RH	09Smith,	Grace2 1:02.39
29.59 32.80

SAHS-VA	SRReynolds,	Olivia3 1:04.48
29.71 34.77

MOR-UT	SOWheelwright,	Rachel4 1:06.36
30.40 35.96

JM-VA	09Sherman,	Grace5 1:06.64
31.57 35.07

RHS-VA	FRKling,	Alexis	M6 1:10.31
33.26 37.05

CARB-VA	09Crompton,	So ia7 1:10.99
32.75 38.24

CARB-VA	10Barrett,	Kacee8 1:11.77
33.43 38.34

EHS-VA	11Terwilleger,	Sydney9 1:15.97
35.27 40.70

ALA-VA	FRHerrin,	Valerie10 1:20.01
35.73 44.28

SJHS-UT	JRBailey,	Elisa11 1:21.03
34.81 46.22

SSHS-VA	11Mendia,	Agustina12 1:23.09
34.60 48.49

EHS-VA	11Nielson,	Makyan13 1:23.44
38.03 45.41

JM-VA	09Vandersteen,	Olivia14 1:24.91
37.54 47.37

CARB-VA	12Layton,	Abby15 1:24.97
38.67 46.30

SSHS-VA	11Collyer,	Sadie16 1:25.47
35.93 49.54

UNIO-VA	FRBetts,	Jillian17 1:25.79
39.74 46.05

ALA-VA	SRKauwe,	McKaelle18 1:25.87
40.94 44.93

SSVR-UTRobinson,	Aubree19 1:26.01
39.22 46.79

EHS-VA	11Olsen,	Abigail20 1:26.69
39.48 47.21

RHS-VA	10Hatch,	McKyla	B21 1:26.97
38.39 48.58

RHS-VA	12Tait,	Brenley22 1:27.65
39.01 48.64

NSHS-UT	JRFerry,	McKell23 1:31.25
39.02 52.23

MOR-UT	JRAshton,	Tylea24 1:35.43
38.18 57.25

#10		Men	100	Yard	Fly
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

MPHS-UT	SRPuertas,	Tony	A1 49.91
23.19 26.72

GHS-UT	11Smurthwaite,	Seth2 57.15
26.82 30.33

GHS-UT	11Smurthwaite,	Ethan3 57.48
26.87 30.61

JM-VA	12Berceau,	Charlie4 57.83
27.79 30.04

CARB-VA	12Chamberlain,	Rylan5 1:01.05
27.55 33.50

EHS-VA	09Beagley,	Asher6 1:01.16
28.73 32.43

RH	12Diamandis,	Skylar7 1:02.02
28.24 33.78

NSHS-UT	SOPiotrowski,	Cody8 1:02.47
28.23 34.24

GRND-VA	11Lacy,	Alex9 1:02.64
29.03 33.61

MOR-UT	JRWilkinson,	Raen10 1:05.16
28.61 36.55

JM-VA	10Yarrish,	Ben11 1:05.73
28.89 36.84

NSHS-UT	JRRitzman,	Craig12 1:05.96
31.43 34.53

UNIO-VA	JRGuymon,	Kaden13 1:07.50
30.94 36.56

MILL-HI	10Higgs,	Kaeden14 1:08.25
30.94 37.31

SSHS-VA	12Harry,	Isaac15 1:08.66
32.16 36.50

ALA-VA	SOAtwood,	Matthew16 1:08.69
30.65 38.04

GRND-VA	SOStucki,	Dallin	G17 1:08.79
32.71 36.08

EHS-VA	12Moss,	Malone18 1:09.06
31.18 37.88

GHS-UT	11Randall,	Jarrett19 1:09.44
31.02 38.42

RHS-VA	FROgden,	Mac20 1:14.37
32.16 42.21

GVHS-UT	SONay,	Destry21 1:16.98
34.33 42.65

RHS-VA	10Huntsman,	Seth22 1:19.23
34.40 44.83

RHS-VA	10Gomez	Perez,	Russell23 1:24.25
36.25 48.00

RHS-VA	10Cunningham,	Trey--- DQ
30.57 44.44
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3A	2018	Utah	State	Championships	-	2/8/2018

UHSAA	State	Swimming	Championships
3A	Division
Results

#11		Women	100	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

MILL-HI	11Roper,	Drew1 55.13
25.92 29.21

JM-VA	11Grandy,	Hailey2 56.86
26.80 30.06

RH	12Goh,	Bella3 1:00.04
27.90 32.14

EHS-VA	10Hooley,	Kaelee4 1:00.56
27.93 32.63

CARB-VA	12Baker,	Shannon5 1:01.11
28.79 32.32

RH	12Hannah,	Sophie6 1:01.31
29.04 32.27

JM-VA	10Warden,	Hailey7 1:01.61
29.33 32.28

RH	11Puri,	Alison8 1:01.76
29.23 32.53

NSHS-UT	JRBoyer,	Allie9 1:01.95
29.55 32.40

SSHS-VA	12Eiting,	Cassidy10 1:02.00
29.50 32.50

EHS-VA	11Bass,	BriAnne11 1:03.96
30.18 33.78

NSHS-UT	FRRichins,	Tessa12 1:05.03
30.21 34.82

CARB-VA	10Richards,	Jacee13 1:05.42
30.63 34.79

EHS-VA	11Potter,	Brooklynn14 1:05.95
31.33 34.62

NSHS-UT	JRCrittenden,	Melissa15 1:05.96
30.64 35.32

RHS-VA	10Franks,	Marisa	C16 1:06.74
30.48 36.26

EHS-VA	10Simmons,	Raquelle17 1:06.90
31.80 35.10

GRND-VA	FRTaylor,	Mona	R18 1:06.93
31.67 35.26

WA-HI	12Boyer,	Fran	F19 1:07.67
31.43 36.24

GRND-VA	SRHugentobler,	Brooklin20 1:08.29
32.21 36.08

SSHS-VA	09Atkinson,	McKenna21 1:09.13
33.07 36.06

CARB-VA	11Pendleton,	Alheli22 1:09.76
33.06 36.70

SAHS-VA	SORunia,	Nyah23 1:10.57
32.84 37.73

RHS-VA	FRMyler,	Tessa	M24 1:11.04
32.54 38.50

#12		Men	100	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

EHS-VA	11Guymon,	Keldan1 50.99
23.86 27.13

SSHS-VA	11Card,	Koven2 51.26
24.55 26.71

NSHS-UT	SRCrittenden,	Eli3 51.93
24.15 27.78

NSHS-UT	SRHellander,	Porter4 52.67
24.63 28.04

JM-VA	12Kearns,	Thomas	T5 53.11
25.11 28.00

CARB-VA	12Swasey,	Tyson6 53.25
25.14 28.11

GRND-VA	JRArbon,	Corbin7 53.52
25.61 27.91

DELTA-VA	10Anderson,	Brennan8 54.32
25.64 28.68

MPHS-UT	SRHansen,	Dallin9 54.89
25.93 28.96

RH	12Fort,	Alex10 54.92
26.07 28.85

SSHS-VA	10Myers,	Shaffer11 55.25
27.14 28.11

CARB-VA	11Lyman,	Kinnon12 56.06
26.68 29.38

NSPHS-VA	12Ence,	Trevor13 56.10
27.31 28.79

EHS-VA	11Seely,	Jonathan14 56.80
27.25 29.55

EHS-VA	12Durrant,	Allen15 57.15
27.15 30.00

JM-VA	10Stevens,	Eric16 57.19
26.93 30.26

SAHS-VA	JRSwanson,	Oliver17 57.20
26.43 30.77

GRND-VA	JRAinge,	Conner18 57.63
27.55 30.08

NSHS-UT	JRMellor,	Luke19 57.80
26.89 30.91

RHS-VA	FRMax ield,	Levi20 58.34
28.48 29.86

MILL-HI	12Brunson,	Garrett21 58.52
28.41 30.11

EHS-VA	11Beagley,	Eli22 58.65
27.43 31.22

WA-HI	10Rasmussen,	Zane	D23 59.15
28.16 30.99

WA-HI	11Quackenbush,	Jake	A24 59.61
28.54 31.07

#13		Women	500	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

GHS-UT	09Begay,	Hadlee1 5:18.85
28.59 30.90 31.8631.55
32.13 32.60 32.71 32.96
32.85 32.70

MPHS-UT	FRHansen,	Kylie2 5:26.88
29.48 31.58 32.6132.07
33.09 33.47 33.62 33.80
33.79 33.37

GRND-VA	JRKimmerle,	Mary3 5:43.24
28.95 33.42 35.3034.76
35.58 35.62 35.94 35.74
35.20 32.73

SAHS-VA	SRReynolds,	Olivia4 5:47.55
31.37 33.98 35.6035.10
35.62 35.47 36.03 36.13
34.69 33.56

ALA-VA	JRPeterson,	Amy5 6:07.21
30.99 35.38 37.6436.81
37.76 37.69 37.94 38.08
37.72 37.20

NSHS-UT	SRZwahlen,	Maggie6 6:19.70
31.76 35.90 38.8537.29
39.65 40.02 40.32 39.67
39.52 36.72

RH	09Moore,	Katie7 6:26.57
32.63 36.42 37.8737.65
40.04 41.06 40.52 41.02
40.53 38.83

RH	11Chamberlain,	Mia8 6:27.63
33.86 37.23 39.3738.26
39.98 39.90 40.55 40.49
40.30 37.69

CARB-VA	10Baker,	Ashlin9 6:28.50
32.60 37.50 40.5139.09
41.01 41.19 40.81 40.22
39.08 36.49

CARB-VA	10Jespersen,	Emily10 6:29.90
31.82 37.47 40.8338.81
41.23 41.55 41.15 40.34
39.47 37.23

JM-VA	12Ward,	Anna11 6:33.79
32.82 37.94 39.7639.51
40.71 40.95 41.85 41.62
40.41 38.22

RHS-VA	FRThompson,	Annalee12 6:33.99
33.61 38.04 40.3939.78
41.62 41.46 41.41 40.87
40.21 36.60

SAHS-VA	FRLynn,	Alora13 6:35.06
34.25 38.48 40.8939.92
40.77 41.05 40.83 40.90
40.25 37.72

UNIO-VA	FRRiser,	Hannah14 6:46.32
35.06 39.77 41.3740.92
40.54 40.93 42.40 42.24
42.08 41.01

SAHS-VA	FRBoer,	Saskia15 6:46.77
33.54 37.05 42.4440.41
41.83 43.46 44.12 43.42
42.60 37.90



Wasatch	Aquatics	Center	-	Site	License HY-TEK's	MEET	MANAGER	7.0	-	7:17	PM		2/8/2018		Page	5
3A	2018	Utah	State	Championships	-	2/8/2018

UHSAA	State	Swimming	Championships
3A	Division
Results

(#13		Women	500	Yard	Free)
EHS-VA	11Morris,	Hannah16 6:57.57

36.68 42.30 43.6942.62
42.24 43.28 42.50 43.37
42.12 38.77

EHS-VA	10Garcia,	Alejandra17 7:03.42
37.89 41.06 43.3442.21
44.11 44.13 44.10 43.55
43.32 39.71

EHS-VA	10Funk,	Jenny18 7:04.09
37.17 41.40 43.5141.78
44.12 44.48 44.21 44.64
44.13 38.65

MILL-HI	10Uffens,	Kylie19 7:11.58
36.42 40.46 43.1042.46
44.80 45.02 45.41 46.17
45.82 41.92

CARB-VA	09VanDyke,	Natale20 7:15.44
37.63 41.06 42.7142.53
45.07 45.39 44.98 45.84
46.89 43.34

UNIO-VA	SRFelkins,	Kristina21 7:20.03
38.58 42.83 44.8944.76
45.01 44.14 45.32 45.84
45.81 42.85

SJHS-UT	SOYoung,	Claire22 7:25.52
37.88 43.94 44.6244.13
45.27 45.72 46.85 47.34
47.84 41.93

EHS-VA	10Urie,	Brynne23 7:40.03
39.16 43.65 46.4345.29
47.56 48.36 48.85 48.39
47.76 44.58

RHS-VA	FRTait,	Brittan24 7:40.60
37.94 44.09 46.1745.75
47.35 48.03 48.86 48.86
49.22 44.33

#14		Men	500	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

GRND-VA	JRPierce,	Braxten1 5:07.40
26.83 29.82 31.6530.79
31.28 31.44 31.72 32.42
31.62 29.83

RH	10Erickson,	Lucas2 5:22.42
27.34 30.72 32.8432.17
32.62 33.17 33.53 33.93
33.83 32.27

SAHS-VA	SOSmith,	Blake3 5:41.85
28.05 31.18 34.1233.20
35.34 36.24 36.24 36.71
36.03 34.74

MILL-HI	11Camp,	Jaren4 5:49.97
29.79 33.07 35.3934.43
36.24 36.59 37.60 36.34
36.32 34.20

JM-VA	09Overman,	Seth5 5:51.95
31.47 35.23 36.3735.64
35.91 36.45 36.23 1:11.83
32.82

UNIO-VA	FRStewart,	Carson6 5:59.08
29.32 34.13 36.1636.11
37.98 38.01 38.61 37.51
37.85 33.40

UNIO-VA	FRHawkins,	Dylan7 6:02.52
30.63 34.36 36.9535.63
37.06 38.10 37.85 38.44
37.41 36.09

WA-HI	11Flores,	Emanuel	E8 6:03.56
29.45 33.73 37.1336.08
37.76 37.88 38.45 38.60
38.27 36.21

GRND-VA	SRMoreau,	Tyler	A9 6:04.99
29.84 34.70 36.6836.28
37.87 37.41 38.84 39.01
38.19 36.17

SSHS-VA	10Myers,	Shaffer10 6:08.37
30.94 34.91 37.9937.05
38.67 38.20 38.98 38.39
37.43 35.81

GHS-UT	11McBride,	Trevor11 6:09.79
31.44 35.43 36.5937.60
37.67 39.00 38.89 38.85
38.57 35.75

RHS-VA	12Douglas,	Canyon12 6:10.46
30.83 35.08 37.8537.47
37.61 39.23 39.52 38.61
38.29 35.97

ALA-VA	JRFratto,	Derek13 6:14.74
30.99 35.37 38.3138.01
38.51 39.20 39.95 40.21
39.07 35.12

EHS-VA	11Jensen,	Gage14 6:15.30
30.96 35.79 39.0236.62
39.50 39.45 39.46 40.61
38.49 35.40

MILL-HI	10Dearden,	Kaleb15 6:15.33
32.67 35.70 38.4837.20
39.45 38.53 39.97 40.62
38.21 34.50

GRND-VA	JRAinge,	Conner16 6:21.68
32.51 37.35 38.8838.48
39.87 40.78 39.05 38.89
38.98 36.89

RH	12Stotts,	Hayden17 6:21.97
34.75 37.32 39.2738.57
39.40 39.14 39.70 39.72
38.69 35.41

NSHS-UT	JRPeterson,	Rowdy18 6:24.37
30.73 37.02 39.2438.96
40.00 40.22 40.87 41.48
39.75 36.10

GRND-VA	JRShafer,	Nathan	L19 6:28.06
32.69 38.72 39.8939.62
40.62 40.76 40.76 40.71
38.73 35.56

NSHS-UT	JRCurtis,	Caleb20 6:28.89
33.00 36.34 39.6538.60
40.19 40.38 41.34 40.90
39.72 38.77

MOR-UT	FRMilliner,	Justin21 6:29.13
31.80 37.02 38.8739.14
40.07 40.57 41.31 41.35
41.33 37.67

NSHS-UT	SOStanford,	Wade22 6:39.28
32.41 38.17 41.1940.70
41.84 42.80 41.22 42.58
41.14 37.23

GVHS-UT	FRReber,	Levi23 6:48.85
34.71 38.14 41.3040.45
41.73 43.05 44.35 43.71
42.69 38.72

DELTA-VA	10Hintze,	Hunter24 6:52.71
34.48 39.50 43.8041.59
43.59 43.18 43.96 43.09
42.58 36.94

#15		Women	200	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Finals	Time

RH1 1:46.86
Smith,	Grace	09 Puri,	Alison	11
Hannah,	Sophie	12 Vitek,	Ella	10

26.49 27.94 25.3127.12
RHS-VA2 1:47.44
Kling,	Aubri	J	10 Thompson,	Annalee	FR
Murdock,	Sophie	12 Kling,	Alexis	M	FR

26.04 27.85 26.2127.34
CARB-VA3 1:48.64
Baker,	Shannon	12 Crompton,	So ia	09
Barrett,	Kacee	10 Swasey,	Megan	11

27.50 27.48 25.8827.78
EHS-VA4 1:50.66
Migliori,	Angellena	10 Hooley,	Kaelee	10
Bass,	BriAnne	11 Johansen,	Alexis	11

28.63 26.75 27.0328.25
NSHS-UT5 1:52.84
Boyer,	Allie	JR Crittenden,	Melissa	JR
Robertson,	Delanie	SR Zwahlen,	Maggie	SR

28.99 29.00 27.4227.43
GHS-UT6 1:53.71
Thomas,	Savannah	12 Paulick,	Haylie	11
Hunter,	Reagan	09 Begay,	Hadlee	09

25.43 31.91 25.5630.81
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(#15		Women	200	Yard	Free	Relay)
MOR-UT7 1:57.78
Wheelwright,	Rachel	SO Beckstrom,	Jaycie	SO
Foy,	Mekinley	FR DeWitt,	McKenna	JR

28.55 30.13 28.8030.30
JM-VA8 1:58.12
Bieling,	Sierra Vandersteen,	Olivia	09
Ward,	Anna	12 Grandy,	Hailey	11

31.88 30.08 27.3428.82
GRND-VA9 1:59.10
Hugentobler,	Brooklin	K Johnston,	Grace	D	FR
Taylor,	Mona	R	FR Kimmerle,	Mary	JR

30.44 32.05 26.2330.38
SSHS-VA10 2:01.34
Eiting,	Cassidy	12 Collyer,	Sadie	11
Christensen,	Hannah	09 Mendia,	Agustina	11

28.79 32.32 29.8930.34
SAHS-VA11 2:08.40
Lynn,	Alora	FR Boer,	Saskia	FR
Runia,	Nyah	SO Delangis,	Nicole	SO

32.46 31.56 32.8031.58
MPHS-UT12 2:11.35
Hansen,	Kylie	FR Collings,	Malia	FR
Yadav,	Anoushka	SO Paxton,	Aubrey	FR

27.70 40.01 31.7131.93
WA-HI13 2:14.41
Boyer,	Fran	F	12 Diop,	Roki	10
Varillas,	Angelica	11 Taysi,	Camilla	12

30.65 38.44 32.2233.10
MILL-HI14 2:14.75
Grose,	Emmarie	11 Whitaker,	Kenley
Stephenson,	Carlee	10 Warren,	KenaDee	09

32.28 36.23 30.4835.76
ALA-VA15 2:20.73
King,	Peyton Blair,	Camryn
Peterson,	Kara Kauwe,	McKaelle	SR

42.84 33.54 31.2133.14

#16		Men	200	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Finals	Time

EHS-VA1 1:34.32
Minchey,	Deegan	11 Stilson,	Parker	11
Beagley,	Asher	09 Guymon,	Keldan	11

24.48 23.88 22.3223.64
NSHS-UT2 1:35.54
Hellander,	Porter	SR Dearden,	Jay	JR
Piotrowski,	Cody	SO Crittenden,	Eli	SR

24.04 25.20 22.4623.84
JM-VA3 1:37.05
Kearns,	Thomas	T	12 Stevens,	Eric	10
Overman,	Seth	09 Berceau,	Charlie	12

23.94 25.59 22.8224.70
GRND-VA4 1:39.12
Arbon,	Corbin	JR Stucki,	Dallin	G	SO
Ainge,	Conner	JR Pierce,	Braxten	JR

23.81 25.76 23.2426.31

CARB-VA5 1:39.16
Swasey,	Tyson	12 Tweddell,	Dallen	12
Lyman,	Kinnon	11 Chamberlain,	Rylan	12

24.39 26.41 23.7324.63
SSHS-VA6 1:39.51
Card,	Koven	11 Harry,	Isaac	12
Myers,	Shaffer	10 Riehl,	Brevin	12

23.77 25.45 25.7424.55
GHS-UT7 1:39.66
Smurthwaite,	Ethan	11 Smurthwaite,	Ben	09
Thomas,	Zane	10 Smurthwaite,	Seth	11

24.73 26.54 23.7024.69
SAHS-VA8 1:40.65
Boer,	Johan	SR Smith,	Blake	SO
Swanson,	Oliver	JR Gustafson,	Sage	FR

23.16 25.24 27.4724.78
WA-HI9 1:42.60
Quackenbush,	Jake	A	11 Rasmussen,	Zane	D	10
Wood,	Sam	J	10 Wood,	Oliver	12

26.45 26.08 24.0526.02
RHS-VA10 1:42.67
Douglas,	Canyon	12 Huntsman,	Seth	10
Cunningham,	Trey	10 Schaub,	Hunter	12

27.22 25.62 24.1525.68
UNIO-VA11 1:42.86
Tomlinson,	Camden	JR Guymon,	Kaden	JR
Stewart,	Carson	FR Hawkins,	Taylor	JR

26.10 25.67 24.7026.39
MPHS-UT12 1:47.40
Puertas,	Tony	A	SR Clark,	Eli	SR
Gadd,	Sam	FR Hansen,	Dallin	SR

21.85 28.55 20.0436.96
DELTA-VA13 1:50.76
Sanders,	Spencer	10 Sanford,	William	10
Bliss,	Joseph	10 Hintze,	Hunter	10

28.51 26.82 28.8226.61
MILL-HI14 1:51.05
Spendlove,	Garrett	10 Atkinson,	Bodee	10
Dearden,	Kaleb	10 Brunson,	Garrett	12

28.73 28.40 26.2027.72
MOR-UT15 1:52.68
Earl,	Zach	FR Despain,	Dylan	FR
Wilkinson,	Tucker	SO Barney,	Myles	SR

27.52 28.43 28.0628.67

#17		Women	100	Yard	Back
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

MILL-HI	11Roper,	Drew1 59.49
28.79 30.70

RH	10Vitek,	Ella2 1:02.89
31.18 31.71

CARB-VA	11Swasey,	Megan3 1:05.83
31.43 34.40

JM-VA	12Shum,	Anna4 1:06.56
32.47 34.09

RH	09Moore,	Katie5 1:07.46
32.72 34.74

WA-HI	11Galecki,	Clista	C6 1:08.19
RH	12Goh,	Bella7 1:09.43

32.93 36.50
EHS-VA	11Johansen,	Alexis8 1:10.21

33.00 37.21
MOR-UT	SOWheelwright,	Rachel9 1:10.63

35.20 35.43
NSHS-UT	SRRobertson,	Delanie10 1:10.87

34.58 36.29
SJHS-UT	JRDavis,	Anne11 1:11.79

34.87 36.92
RHS-VA	12Murdock,	Sophie12 1:12.00

33.79 38.21
WA-HI	12Boyer,	Fran	F13 1:12.55

35.20 37.35
EHS-VA	11Terwilleger,	Sydney14 1:12.80

35.22 37.58
GRND-VA	SOWake ield,	Josie	M15 1:14.61

35.35 39.26
MOR-UT	JRDeWitt,	McKenna16 1:14.78

35.64 39.14
GVHS-UT	SRTucker,	Kamree17 1:18.40
RHS-VA	FRMikesell,	Marisol18 1:18.46

37.27 41.19
MILL-HI	09Warren,	KenaDee19 1:19.16
GRND-VA	FRJohnston,	Grace	D20 1:19.73

38.56 41.17
MILL-HI	11Grose,	Emmarie21 1:21.22

39.77 41.45
GHS-UT	11Higley,	Anika22 1:22.29

39.31 42.98
SSHS-VA	11Mendia,	Agustina23 1:23.55

40.13 43.42
GRND-VA	FRKause,	Corrie	L24 1:24.47

41.44 43.03

#18		Men	100	Yard	Back
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

SAHS-VA	SRBoer,	Johan1 55.08
27.34 27.74

NSHS-UT	SRHellander,	Porter2 58.45
28.02 30.43

EHS-VA	11Minchey,	Deegan3 1:00.55
29.35 31.20

GHS-UT	10Thomas,	Zane4 1:01.68
30.25 31.43

GHS-UT	11Smurthwaite,	Ethan5 1:01.81
30.13 31.68

UNIO-VA	JRHawkins,	Taylor6 1:02.26
30.92 31.34

DELTA-VA	10Anderson,	Brennan7 1:03.32
30.27 33.05

MILL-HI	11Johnson,	Brayden8 1:03.38
30.99 32.39

EHS-VA	11Stilson,	Parker9 1:05.69
32.76 32.93
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(#18		Men	100	Yard	Back)
RHS-VA	11Bruse,	Nathan	D10 1:05.90

32.25 33.65
GRND-VA	JRArbon,	Corbin11 1:06.17

32.37 33.80
NSHS-UT	JRMellor,	Luke12 1:06.37

31.52 34.85
GRND-VA	SRMoreau,	Tyler	A13 1:06.44

31.60 34.84
GRND-VA	11Lacy,	Alex14 1:06.67

31.74 34.93
DELTA-VA	10Garrison,	Tyler15 1:06.78

31.77 35.01
EHS-VA	11Olsen,	Levi16 1:07.67

33.35 34.32
WA-HI	10Wood,	Sam	J17 1:09.45

33.81 35.64
RHS-VA	10Cunningham,	Trey18 1:09.69

33.25 36.44
SSHS-VA	12Harry,	Isaac19 1:10.28

34.35 35.93
GVHS-UT	SOMcArthur,	Kavon20 1:10.88
DELTA-VA	10Henderson,	Cale21 1:11.03

34.41 36.62
JM-VA	09Ciulupa	Campos,	Mati22 1:12.70

34.78 37.92
UNIO-VA	JRShupe,	Jake23 1:12.72

36.21 36.51
NSHS-UT	SOZwaheln,	Weston24 1:14.98

35.79 39.19

#19		Women	100	Yard	Breast
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

GHS-UT	12Thomas,	Savannah1 1:09.00
32.52 36.48

EHS-VA	09Guymon,	Haley2 1:15.20
35.57 39.63

RHS-VA	10Kling,	Aubri	J3 1:17.03
36.15 40.88

CARB-VA	09Swasey,	Nicole4 1:18.79
36.69 42.10

JM-VA	09Sherman,	Grace5 1:19.41
37.24 42.17

SSHS-VA	12Eiting,	Cassidy6 1:20.50
37.98 42.52

EHS-VA	10Migliori,	Angellena7 1:21.80
37.68 44.12

CARB-VA	09Crompton,	So ia8 1:22.25
38.93 43.32

NSHS-UT	SOCrittenden,	Jaide9 1:23.90
39.80 44.10

MPHS-UT	FRPaxton,	Aubrey10 1:25.61
39.78 45.83

GVHS-UT	SRTucker,	Kamree11 1:27.02
40.50 46.52

GRND-VA	FRJackman,	Kyla	A12 1:27.23
41.97 45.26

CARB-VA	11Pendleton,	Alheli13 1:27.25
41.76 45.49

MOR-UT	FRFoy,	Mekinley14 1:27.47
41.24 46.23

NSHS-UT	JRFerry,	McKell15 1:27.70
40.70 47.00

NSHS-UT	FRZwahlen,	Ellizabeth16 1:27.97
41.48 46.49

RH	10Orford,	Charlotte17 1:28.04
40.23 47.81

DELTA-VA	10Kooyman,	CJ18 1:28.81
41.76 47.05

SJHS-UT	JRBailey,	Elisa19 1:29.56
41.09 48.47

EHS-VA	11Olsen,	Abigail20 1:29.95
41.44 48.51

GVHS-UT	SOSorenson,	Kortnee21 1:29.99
41.59 48.40

GRND-VA	SOKimmerle,	Kiersten	A22 1:31.35
41.91 49.44

EHS-VA	12Willson,	Harmony23 1:31.49
41.42 50.07

RHS-VA	11Brown,	Jorja24 1:33.06
41.16 51.90

#20		Men	100	Yard	Breast
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

JM-VA	12Kearns,	Thomas	T1 1:03.64
29.11 34.53

MILL-HI	10Despain,	Nathan2 1:05.08
30.45 34.63

CARB-VA	12Swasey,	Tyson3 1:07.79
31.98 35.81

WA-HI	12Wood,	Oliver4 1:09.16
31.72 37.44

JM-VA	09Overman,	Seth5 1:10.26
33.68 36.58

RHS-VA	12Schaub,	Hunter6 1:10.69
32.47 38.22

EHS-VA	09Beagley,	Asher7 1:11.08
34.16 36.92

MOR-UT	SOSkidmore,	Carson8 1:11.30
33.63 37.67

DELTA-VA	11Fife,	Smalls9 1:11.52
34.20 37.32

SSVR-UTHansen,	Logan10 1:12.17
32.83 39.34

UNIO-VA	JRTomlinson,	Camden11 1:12.80
34.22 38.58

EHS-VA	11Beagley,	Eli12 1:12.88
33.66 39.22

ALA-VA	FRJones,	David13 1:13.51
34.97 38.54

EHS-VA	11Seely,	Jonathan14 1:13.64
34.95 38.69

NSHS-UT	JRDearden,	Jay15 1:13.68
34.19 39.49

SSHS-VA	10Card,	Stuart16 1:14.91
35.37 39.54

MOR-UT	FREarl,	Zach17 1:14.94
35.07 39.87

NSHS-UT	JRMcKnight,	Chandler18 1:15.50
35.80 39.70

RHS-VA	12Gomez	Perez,	Brigham19 1:15.99
36.00 39.99

GHS-UT	09Smurthwaite,	Ben20 1:16.08
35.43 40.65

EHS-VA	11Jensen,	Gage21 1:16.70
35.78 40.92

MILL-HI	10Atkinson,	Bodee22 1:16.99
36.57 40.42

RH	09Goh,	Matthew23 1:17.43
35.64 41.79

RHS-VA	10Christensen,	Dawson	24 1:18.50
37.06 41.44

#21		Women	400	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Finals	Time

RH1 3:54.79
Goh,	Bella	12 Smith,	Grace	09
Hannah,	Sophie	12 Vitek,	Ella	10

28.04 59.39 57.2627.35
28.66 1:01.22 27.34 56.92

JM-VA2 4:00.17
Grandy,	Hailey	11 Sherman,	Grace	09
Warden,	Hailey	10 Shum,	Anna	12

27.22 57.50 1:02.3329.45
28.39 1:00.63 28.15 59.71

RHS-VA3 4:06.93
Kling,	Aubri	J	10 Thompson,	Annalee	FR
Murdock,	Sophie	12 Kling,	Alexis	M	FR

28.36 59.34 1:03.6129.16
29.84 1:04.17 28.53 59.81

CARB-VA4 4:07.72
Jespersen,	Emily	10 Baker,	Shannon	12
Barrett,	Kacee	10 Swasey,	Megan	11

30.15 1:04.40 1:00.7928.23
30.00 1:03.24 27.62 59.29

NSHS-UT5 4:12.86
Zwahlen,	Maggie	SR Boyer,	Allie	JR
Robertson,	Delanie	SR Richins,	Tessa	FR

29.73 1:02.44 1:04.4629.81
29.35 1:03.13 29.47 1:02.83

EHS-VA6 4:21.73
Migliori,	Angellena	10 Guymon,	Haley	09
Terwilleger,	Sydney	11 Bass,	BriAnne	11

31.07 1:06.82 1:03.1829.98
31.30 1:07.69 29.72 1:04.04
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(#21		Women	400	Yard	Free	Relay)
ALA-VA7 4:28.28
Herrin,	Valerie	FR King,	Maddison
Nuttall,	Cierra Peterson,	Amy	JR

30.76 1:05.73 1:09.1531.84
34.67 1:12.38 28.61 1:01.02

GRND-VA8 4:30.59
Kimmerle,	Mary	JR Hugentobler,	Brooklin	K
Relph,	Neelie Taylor,	Mona	R	FR

27.85 58.40 1:10.3133.49
35.02 1:14.61 31.94 1:07.27

SAHS-VA9 4:30.61
Reynolds,	Olivia	SR Swanson,	Lael	FR
Boer,	Saskia	FR Runia,	Nyah	SO

28.16 58.80 1:06.9432.46
32.33 1:11.65 33.12 1:13.22

MILL-HI10 4:41.19
Roper,	Drew	11 Dean,	Jocelyn
Grose,	Emmarie	11 Warren,	KenaDee	09

26.29 55.12 1:15.2234.23
35.07 1:14.46 35.69 1:16.39

WA-HI11 4:44.14
Boyer,	Fran	F	12 Varillas,	Angelica	11
Taysi,	Camilla	12 Galecki,	Clista	C	11

31.99 1:08.40 1:19.8037.64
35.79 1:18.16 27.31 57.78

SSHS-VA12 4:47.20
Johnson,	Ashley	11 Ayers,	Jordan	10
Christensen,	Hannah	09 Atkinson,	McKenna	09

34.44 1:14.54 1:13.4033.65
34.57 1:11.14 32.02 1:08.12

MOR-UT13 4:50.24
Beckstrom,	Jaycie	SO Earl,	Sage	JR
Ashton,	Tylea	JR DeWitt,	McKenna	JR

34.79 1:11.48 2:29.651:49.24
32.80 1:09.11

GHS-UT14 4:55.02
Higley,	Anika	11 Mathews,	Vivienne	11
Paulick,	Haylie	11 Hunter,	Reagan	09

34.92 1:16.73 1:13.5835.41
34.68 1:15.74 33.07 1:08.97

UNIO-VA15 5:02.24
Felkins,	Kristina	SR Tribe,	Amy	SO
Betts,	Jillian	FR Riser,	Hannah	FR

35.40 1:13.50 1:24.0139.25
35.37 1:15.77 32.43 1:08.96

GVHS-UT16 5:20.81
Lyman,	Anya Ellett,	Dustee
Starks,	Elauren Leatherwood,	Katlynd

35.92 1:20.24 1:20.9537.21
38.79 1:32.63 27.20 1:06.99

#22		Men	400	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Finals	Time

EHS-VA1 3:32.32
Minchey,	Deegan	11 Stilson,	Parker	11
Beagley,	Asher	09 Guymon,	Keldan	11

25.27 53.50 54.0925.79
26.02 54.21 23.47 50.52

GRND-VA2 3:36.92
Pierce,	Braxten	JR Lacy,	Alex	11
Ainge,	Conner	JR Arbon,	Corbin	JR

24.36 50.58 55.9826.37
27.01 56.71 25.59 53.65

GHS-UT3 3:37.81
Smurthwaite,	Ethan	11 Smurthwaite,	Ben	09
Thomas,	Zane	10 Smurthwaite,	Seth	11

25.68 53.52 58.2927.75
25.87 53.65 24.52 52.35

RH4 3:38.57
Erickson,	Lucas	10 Fort,	Alex	12
Goh,	Matthew	09 Diamandis,	Skylar	12

24.85 52.01 55.2826.06
27.26 56.63 25.69 54.65

MILL-HI5 3:43.69
Johnson,	Brayden	11 Camp,	Jaren	11
Despain,	Nathan	10 Higgs,	Kaeden	10

26.16 54.48 56.0026.65
26.87 56.99 26.52 56.22

SAHS-VA6 3:48.91
Boer,	Johan	SR Smith,	Blake	SO
Swanson,	Oliver	JR Foster,	Carson	FR

25.08 51.41 56.4926.71
26.84 58.72 28.91 1:02.29

SSHS-VA7 3:51.69
Card,	Stuart	10 Riehl,	Brevin	12
Myers,	Shaffer	10 Card,	Koven	11

29.31 1:03.39 1:00.2029.59
27.28 56.78 24.28 51.32

UNIO-VA8 3:53.41
Hawkins,	Taylor	JR Tomlinson,	Camden	JR
Hawkins,	Dylan	FR Guymon,	Kaden	JR

26.53 55.09 1:00.8028.59
29.03 1:00.20 27.37 57.32

WA-HI9 4:03.67
Rasmussen,	Zane	D	10 Cottam,	Ben	M	12
Flores,	Emanuel	E	11 Tehshar,	Monlam	Y	12

28.30 59.43 1:04.3029.40
28.21 1:00.72 28.27 59.22

MOR-UT10 4:06.87
Skidmore,	Carson	SO Milliner,	Justin	FR
Wilkinson,	Raen	JR Clayton,	Paul	FR

29.45 1:02.30 1:05.7030.26
28.46 1:00.51 26.72 58.36

DELTA-VA11 4:07.92
Bliss,	Joseph	10 Sanford,	William	10
Garrison,	Tyler	10 Henderson,	Cale	10

28.80 1:03.08 1:04.0829.96
27.83 1:00.61 29.01 1:00.15

ALA-VA12 4:09.58
Atwood,	Matthew	SO Au,	Robert
Jones,	David	FR Fratto,	Derek	JR

29.20 1:00.02 1:07.7031.93
29.24 1:01.27 28.52 1:00.59

NSHS-UT13 4:11.28
Mellor,	Luke	JR Zwaheln,	Weston	SO
Ritzman,	Craig	JR Peterson,	Rowdy	JR

26.52 57.28 1:02.5428.52
29.72 1:02.80 32.91 1:08.66

RHS-VA14 4:15.12
Hunt,	Parker	P	10 Gomez	Perez,	Brigham	
Ogden,	Mac	FR Max ield,	Levi	FR

29.84 1:06.07 1:04.7730.49
30.99 1:03.97 29.12 1:00.31

CARB-VA15 4:15.75
Stead,	Jerron	11 Heath,	Hunter	09
Torres,	Matthew	10 Tweddell,	Dallen	12

30.43 1:04.69 1:06.5030.67
29.17 1:02.04 29.99 1:02.52

JM-VA16 4:24.60
Ciulupa	Campos,	Matias Trujillo,	Anthony
Syder,	Matt Yarrish,	Ben	10

30.26 1:04.95 1:15.8334.03
28.19 1:03.40 27.98 1:00.42

Combined	Team	Scores

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22
1. Emery	HS 467
2. Rowland	Hall	Swim	Team 391
3. Judge	Memorial	Swimming 384.5
4. Carbon	High	School 378
5. North	Summit 366
6. Grantsville	High	School 317
7. Rich ield	High	School 278
8. Grand	County	Red	Devils 256
9. Millard	High	School 248
10. Summit	Academy	High	School 202
11. South	Summit	High	School	Swim 169
12. Wasatch	Academy	Swim	Team 167.5
13. Morgan	High	Swim	Team 149
14. Maeser	Prep	High	Shcool 135
15. Union	High	School 117
16. American	Leadership	Academy 105
17. Delta	High	School 101
18. Beaver	High	School 37
19. North	Sanpete	High	School	Swim 22
20. Saint	Joseph	High	School 19
21. Gunnison	Valley	Swim	Team 14
22. South	Sevier	High 7
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Scores	-	Women

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22
1. Rowland	Hall	Swim	Team 279
2. Carbon	High	School 257
3. Emery	HS 225
4. Judge	Memorial	Swimming 213
5. North	Summit 179
6. Rich ield	High	School 177
7. Grantsville	High	School 146
8. Morgan	High	Swim	Team 90
9. Grand	County	Red	Devils 87
10. Summit	Academy	High	School 86
11. Millard	High	School 82
12. American	Leadership	Academy 74
13. South	Summit	High	School	Swim 68
14. Maeser	Prep	High	Shcool 57
15. Wasatch	Academy	Swim	Team 52
16. Beaver	High	School 37
17. Saint	Joseph	High	School 19
18. North	Sanpete	High	School	Swim 12
19. Union	High	School 10
20. Gunnison	Valley	Swim	Team 8
21. Delta	High	School 4

Scores	-	Men

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22
1. Emery	HS 242
2. North	Summit 187
3. Judge	Memorial	Swimming 171.5
4. Grantsville	High	School 171
5. Grand	County	Red	Devils 169
6. Millard	High	School 166
7. Carbon	High	School 121
8. Summit	Academy	High	School 116
9. Wasatch	Academy	Swim	Team 115.5
10. Rowland	Hall	Swim	Team 112
11. Union	High	School 107
12. South	Summit	High	School	Swim 101
12. Rich ield	High	School 101
14. Delta	High	School 97
15. Maeser	Prep	High	Shcool 78
16. Morgan	High	Swim	Team 59
17. American	Leadership	Academy 31
18. North	Sanpete	High	School	Swim 10
19. South	Sevier	High 7
20. Gunnison	Valley	Swim	Team 6


